

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATORS Lee and Danielson

- 1 Amend the State, Veterans, & Military Affairs Committee Report, dated
2 April 8, 2019, page 2, line 19, strike "DOES" and substitute "DO".
- 3 Page 2, line 38, strike "WORKS".
- 4 Page 2, line 39, strike "BID." and substitute "BID; EXCEPT THAT FOR AN
5 INTEGRATED DELIVERY CONTRACT FOR A PUBLIC PROJECT PURSUANT TO
6 ARTICLE 93 OF THIS TITLE 24, A CONTRACTOR MAY REQUEST A WAIVER OF
7 THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION PRIOR TO PLACING A MECHANICAL,
8 ELECTRICAL, OR PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR UNDER CONTRACT."
- 9 Page 5, line 13, strike "FIFTY" and substitute "FIVE HUNDRED".
- 10 Page 5, line 34, strike "FIFTY" and substitute "FIVE HUNDRED".
- 11 Page 6, line 6, strike "FIFTY" and substitute "FIVE HUNDRED".
- 12 Page 6, after line 18 insert:
13 "(4) CONTRACTING AGENCIES OF GOVERNMENT SHALL NOT
14 ARTIFICIALLY DIVIDE PUBLIC PROJECTS TO AVOID COMPLIANCE WITH THE
15 REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PART 2."
- 16 Page 7, strike lines 9 through 14 and substitute:
17 "(e) IF THE CONTRACTOR OR ANY".
- 18 Page 9, line 6, strike "FIFTY" and substitute "FIVE HUNDRED".
- 19 Page 9, line 10, strike "FIFTY" and substitute "FIVE HUNDRED".
- 20 Page 9, line 23, after "A" insert "CLASS 3"
- 21 Page 9, line 36, strike "FIFTY" and substitute "FIVE HUNDRED".
- 22 Page 11, line 16, strike "VIOLATION IN" and substitute "VIOLATION;".
- 23 Page 11, strike line 17.
- 24 Page 11, line 18, strike "VIOLATION IN" and substitute "VIOLATION; AND".
- 25 Page 11, strike line 19.

1 Page 11, strike lines 21 and 22 and substitute "SUBSEQUENT
2 VIOLATIONS."

3 Page 12, line 20, strike "PLAINTIFF".

4 Page 13, line 27, strike "2021." and substitute "2021; except that for
5 institutions of higher education, this act applies to public projects
6 approved by their governing boards on or after July 1, 2021.".

** ** ** ** **